
3/0 GENERAL -LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 325— H. F. No. 3012.

,A n, ,/1 ct to a,wetul fieci fo», 4900, Revised Laics nf 1905, re-
latin to fci

Be it enacted by the Legislature of tie State of Minnesota :

40 years maximum punishment for kidnapping.— Section I.
That section 4900, Revised Laws, L905, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

4=900. Defined— How punished. — Every person who shall
wilfully :

1st. Seize, confine or inveigle mother, with intent to cause
him, -without autlority of law, to be secretly confined or impris-
oinsd witlin the state, or sent out of it, to be sold as n slave, or
in any way held to service, or lept or detained against Iris will;

2nd, Lead, take, entice or detain a child under the .age of
sixteen year-a, with, intent to keep or conceal him from his parents,
puardian, OT otler person having lawful care or control of him,
or to exitort or obtain money or reward for his return or disposi-
tion, or with latent to steal any article upon Iiis person.; or,

3rd. Abduet, entice, or, by force or fraud, unlawfully take
or carry a^vay anothei, nt or from a place without the state, or
procure, advise, aid, or abet snel abduction, enticing, taling, or
carrying avsy, and shall nftcrvrards send, bring, or keep such
person, or ea-uselim to he kept or secreted, witlin this state —

Shall be guilty of kidnapping1 and pnnisned by imprisonment
in the state prison not more than forty years.

See. 2. This net shall take effect a.nd be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1909.

CHAPTER 326- H. F. No. 1039.

Ac-t to Tqxal chapter 332 of the Gcnertil Laws of
for the- -yciir 1006, relating to (tsxixinnl fmmty at-

torneys in wtain counties.

Be it enscted by the Legislature of the State o£ ^Minnesota:

Chapter 322, OrWieraJ laws of L906, repealed— Section 1.
That chapter 322 of the General Laws of Minnesota for the year
1905 oe and the same is hereby- repealed.

Appro-ved April 21, 1S09,


